

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2256 OF 2005

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVNESSH TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Applicant/

Respondent(s)

Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.A. Pathan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

ected that
h Housing

The interim order passed by this Court on 25th October, 2004,
staying operation of the impugned order is vacated and it is dir
until further orders, the Executive Engineer of Madhya Prades
Board shall not be arrested, pursuant to direction of the District Forum but
later proceeding before the District Forum shall continue.

I.A. No. 2 is ordered accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master